TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kraton Polymers U.S. LLC		103/23/2009 1	Limited Liability Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UBS AG, STAMFORD	
Street Address:	677 Washington Blvd.	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06901	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78893539	GIVING INNOVATORS THEIR EDGE
Serial Number:	78859920	KRATON
Serial Number:	78859938	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)225-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-225-3197 Phone:

Email: dnicholson@cgsh.com Correspondent Name: Denise Nicholson

Address Line 1: One Liberty Plaza, 41st Floor

Address Line 2: Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16818-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Ilan

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003959 FRAME: 0308

900130210

Signature:	/s/Daniel Ilan	
Date:	03/25/2009	
Total Attachments: 4 source=FinalSecAgr#page1.tif source=FinalSecAgr#page2.tif source=FinalSecAgr#page3.tif source=FinalSecAgr#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003959 FRAME: 0309

SUPPLEMENT TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This SUPPLEMENT TO PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of March 23, 2009, is entered into between KRATON POLYMERS U.S. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") and UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties.

Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of December 23, 2003 among the Grantor, the other grantors named therein and the Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent in certain Patents (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Patent Security Agreement dated as of December 23, 2003 between Grantor and Collateral Agent (as amended or supplemented from time to time, the "Original Agreement"), a security interest in all Patents of the Grantor, then owned or thereafter owned, was granted to the Collateral Agent and the Patents listed on the schedule thereto were registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO").

WHEREAS, Grantor wishes to register the security interest of the Collateral Agent in the Patents on the schedule attached hereto in the name of the Collateral Agent with the USPTO to supplement the Patents already registered with the USPTO under the Original Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor and the Collateral Agent hereby agree as follows:

1. Grant of Security Interest

- (a) Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all Patents, wherever located, subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement; provided that no security interest or lien shall attach to any Patent if and for so long as the grant of such security interest or lien would result in the abandonment, invalidation, unenforceability or termination of such Patent; and provided further, that such security interest shall attach immediately at such time as the condition causing such abandonment, invalidation, unenforceability or termination shall be remedied.
- (b) For purposes of this Agreement, "Patents" shall mean all United States and foreign patents and certificates of invention, or similar industrial property rights, and applications for any of the foregoing, in each case that are now owned or hereafter owned by Supplement to Patent Security Agreement

1

Grantor, including, but not limited to: (i) each patent and patent application referred to in Schedule A hereto, (ii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations thereof, (iii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, (iv) all inventions and improvements described therein, (v) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof and (vi) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit.

(c) The security interest granted hereby is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall control.

2. Modification of Agreement

This Agreement or any provision hereof may not be changed, waived, or terminated except in accordance with the amendment provisions of the Security Agreement. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Grantor hereby authorizes the Collateral Agent to modify this Agreement after obtaining Grantor's written approval of such modification by amending Schedule A to include reference to any right, title or interest in any existing Patents owned by Grantor after the execution hereof or to delete any reference to any right, title or interest in any Patents in which Grantor no longer owns any right, title or interest.

3. Governing Law

THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

4. Successors and Assigns

This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Collateral Agent and Grantor and their respective successors and assigns. Grantor shall not, without the prior written consent of the Collateral Agent given in accordance with the Credit Agreement, assign any right, duty or obligation hereunder.

5. Counterparts

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument; signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart so that all signature pages are physically attached to the same document.

Supplement to Patent Security Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003959 FRAME: 0311

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

KRATON POLYMERS U.S. LLC

Name: Steve Tremblay

Title: Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Supplement to Patent Security Agreement

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003959 FRAME: 0312

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH

By: Marie:

Mary E. Evans Associate Director Banking Products Services US

-17:

Title:

Marie A. Haddad Associate Director Banking Products Services, US

Supplement to Patent Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 003959 FRAME: 0313